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SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS IN RAILWAYS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to establish super speciality hospitals in various parts of the country; and 

(b) if so, the centres identified for this propose including Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b) : The centres which have been identified and sanctioned for providing super speciality facilities are : 
(i) Central Hospital for East Central Railway at Patna with super speciality wings in Cardiology and Nephrology. 
(ii) Cancer Cardiac Centre at Northern Railway Central Hospital, New Delhi. 
(iii) Cardiac Centre at Jagjivan Ram Hospital, Western Railway, Mumbai, and 
(iv) Creation of Cardiac Unit at B.R. Singh Hospital at Sealdah, Eastern Railway. 
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